Endowment Award Appl. Form No.16 (Individual – Girl Student for higher education upto graduate level) **ROTARY CLUB OF CALCUTTA**

Rotary Sadan, 94/2, Chowringhee Road.,Kolkata-700 020, Phone No. 2223-8686/8787 Fax No. 2223-2573

Parameshwari Devi Goenka Scholarship award

BACKGROUND

Rotary Club of Calcutta has been a part of Calcutta's Social history. During its existence, since 1919, it has set up an exemplary record of service to humanity and of contribution to the betterment of civic and community life.

Initiated by Rotary Club of Calcutta, Rtn. Shiv Ratan Goenka, a Past Treasurer of the Club has instituted the **"Parameshwari Devi Goenka Scholarship Award"** in memory of his late Mother.

This scholarship has been instituted by the club **to support a girl student for higher education upto graduate level** and will be given under the supervision of Rotary Club of Calcutta.

AIMS & OBJECTIVES

Form and presentation of the Award

This Award will comprise of one prize in cash of Rs. 20,000/- (Rupees twenty thousand only) along with a suitable citation to be given to an Indian national residing or working in any Rotary District & preferably in the territory of District 3291 to be adjudged by an Award Selection Panel on the basis of applications/nominations received from individuals, recognized social institutions and business establishments.

ELIGIBILITY, FORM AND PRESENTATION OF THE SCHOLARSHIP

- The applicant must be an Indian national residing or working in any Rotary District preferably in District 3291 or a successor District which includes therein Rotary Club of Calcutta.
- 2. The Award will be made on the recommendation of the Selection Panel constituted for the purpose and the Panel's decision would be final and binding.
- 3. The Award may be withheld in any year in the absence of any suitable candidate meriting such recognition.
- 4. The award may be split between two or more deserving candidates in any year on the recommendation of the Selection Panel

On invitation, applications/ nominations may be submitted to the Rotary Club of Calcutta Welfare Trust, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 to reach by 22.01.2021 in a SEALED ENVELOPE mentioning the name of the award.

ROTARY CLUB OF CALCUTTA

PARAMESHWARI DEVI GOENKA SCHOLARSHIP AWARD

PROFORMA FOR APPLICATION

Applications – to be filled in block letters or typed and to be submitted in 3 complete sets along with enclosures.

| 1) | Name of the Applicant (Must be a girl student) : | | | | | |
|-----------|---|------------------------|---------------------------------|-------|--|--|
| 2) | Address | : | Present | : | | |
| | | | Permanent | : | | |
| 3) | Date of Birt | h & g€ | ender | : | | |
| 4) | Place of Bir | rth | | : | | |
| 5) | Marital Status | | | : | | |
| 6) | Father's Name | | | : | | |
| 7) | Guardian's Name | | | : | | |
| 8) | Father's/Guardian's Profession | | | : | | |
| 9) 10) | Father's/Guardian's monthly Income (Gross) : (Income certificate is to be certified by the competent authority) Family size : | | | | | |
| 11) | Academic Record Division / class etc : (Please submit attested true copies of Mark-sheets from Madhyamik or equivalent examination onwards upto the current level of study) | | | | | |
| | Name of the Institution where currently studying with Location; address | | | | | |
| 12) | Copies of class mark sheets (Certified by the Institution) | | | | | |
| 13) | Field of Study (Current) : | | | | | |
| | a) Sub | ject | | : | | |
| 14) | (to b Auth | be certifie hority) | Degree/Diplom ed by the comp | etent | | |
| 15) | Any financial support / scholarship etc available for pursuing studies currently ? Educational Institution/Department (Current) (to be certified by the competent Authority) : | | | | | |

16) Extra Curricular Activities : Sports : Debate/Literacy : Social Service :

Others :

- 17) Health : Please furnish medical fitness certificate (True attested copy) from a qualified doctor.
- 18) Character Certificate : From Head of Institution/Department.

* <u>PLEASE SUBMIT ONLY ATTESTED TRUE COPIES OF CERTIFICATES/</u> <u>TESTIMONIALS.</u>

Date :

Signature :

Place :

CLUB ENDORSEMENT (In case of sponsorship by a Rotary Club)

| The Rotary Club of | | |
|---------------------------------|-------------|----------------|
| recommends the name of Sri/Smt. | | for the Award. |
| Date : | President : | Secretary : |

Note : On invitation, applications/nominations may be submitted to the Rotary Club of Calcutta Welfare Trust, 94/2, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata-700 020 to reach by 22.01.2021 in a SEALED ENVELOPE mentioning the name of the award.